

SALT LAKE COUNTY

2001 So. State Street Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1328 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/6/2024 In control: County Council

On agenda: 2/27/2024 Final action:

Title: Children's Justice Center Advisory Board Appointments

· Eric Stott, Parent Advocate

· Tagrid Ruiz-Maldonado, Child Abuse Pediatrician

· Jennifer Plumb, MD, Pediatrician

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Children's Justice Center.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Requested Agenda Date:

2/27/2024

Requested Agenda Title:

Children's Justice Center Advisory Board Appointments

- Eric Stott, Parent Advocate
- Tagrid Ruiz-Maldonado, Child Abuse Pediatrician
- Jennifer Plumb, MD, Pediatrician

Requested Agenda Item Description: Please accept this request of the following nominees to the Salt Lake County Children's Justice Center Advisory Board

Eric Stott, Parent Advocate
Tagrid Ruiz-Maldonado, Child Abuse Pediatrician
Jennifer Plumb, MD, Pediatrician

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Michelle Hicks, Operations Manager

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Meaghan Marks, Secretary

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? No

File #: 24-1328, Version: 1